
 

 

 

School Newsletter  

 
7th June 2024   Term 6 Newsletter 1 

St Nicholas Church School 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

After a few weeks of waiting, we have finally been able to share the outcome of our recent Ofsted inspection and are so 

pleased to announce that we have been graded a ‘Good’ school. This brilliant result is down to the dedication and hard 

work of everyone in our school community and of course, the fantastic children that we have the pleasure of teaching 

every day. A huge thank you to you all. The report can be found on our school website if you haven’t managed to read it 

yet. 

 

It was lovely to see everyone at the Summer Fair on Wednesday and the children have told us that it was, “The best ev-

er!” We hope you all had fun on the stalls and managed to win lots of prizes. The effort that the PTFA put into making 

special events like this never ceases to amaze us and we hope you’ll join us in thanking them for their boundless energy 

and for putting on a great event for our families. 

 

We have had an increase in the number of people using our bridge gate entrance recently and it’s so positive to see this 

being used. Please may we remind parents to park respectfully at all times and avoid blocking the road for any length of 

time. There have been instances of the road being completely blocked and this isn’t fair or safe for the families that live 

there. We thank you for your support with this matter. 

Have a great weekend! 

Mr Low & Mrs Simmons 

Outside Achievements 

Well done to Maisy P who has completed Stage 4 in swimming and to Florence D who has completed Stage 8, 

good work girls! 

Congratulations to Chloe B who has completed Level 3 Beam Award in gymnastics and for achieving a climbing 

award that shows she has climbed the equivalent of the height of Mount Everest! Fantastic! 

Our Peg Award Winners 

Red Yellow Pink Green Orange Purple Blue 

Beven M 

Lauren H 

Dolcie R 

 

 

James J 

Harrison J 

Wilson D 

Zarah H 

Charlie-Beau D 

Mariah B 

Leo R 

Phillip B 

Marcel S 

Harvie-Jack S 

Amelia 

Kyra J 

Niall C 

Zachary C 

Paige D 

Lexie-Maigh S 

Poppy B 

David V 

Shylo W 

Rosie G 

Amelia W 

Riley M 

Liyomi 

Francesca B 

Ava-Grace L 

Isobel M 

Olivia H 

Nik H 

Molly D 

Oliver L 

Bradley R 

Jasmine B 

Evie C 

Nuala K 

Reuben H 

Romen S 

Chelsea H 

William P 

Autumn P 

Aaron S 

Teo LG 

Archie H 

Alex P 

William P 

Zander H 

Piper H 

Caleb C 

Reggie K 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 3rd July - Corey Samuels Visit  
 
The whole school are looking forward to Corey Samuels (who plays for Bristol Flyers) visiting school on Tues-
day 3rd July.  
 
Corey will be leading an inspiring assembly as well as running a fitness challenge with every child in school.  
 
You can sponsor your child to take part in the challenge and the money raised will be split between Sports for 
Champions UK and our school.  
 
Each child has a sponsorship form that you can use or you can follow this link and donate via our Crowdfunder 
page.  
 
https://www.crowdfunder.co.uk/p/st-nicholas-church-school 

Our Award Winners (Last Week) 

 Star Maths Magician Reading/Oracy Wizard Writer 

Cam Ava H Christian M Bonne S Dara  

Somer Harley F Grayson W Jacob D 

Teddy F 

Willow H 

Dart Hudson B William P Iona T 

Caleb C 

Amara M 

Our Award Winners (This Week) 

 Star Maths Magician Reading/Oracy Wizard Writer 

Avon Dollie G Jasmine B Oliver L 

Lily W 

Mariah B 

Mells Molly J Archie H Lily T 

Reuben H 

Isla T 

Yeo Florence D Harper BG Amelia F 

Brooklyn C 

Henry R 

Hartlake Carter H Carter H De’Alla N Jake C 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.crowdfunder.co.uk%2Fp%2Fst-nicholas-church-school&data=05%7C02%7C%7Cebda38921b334997ed7d08dc8545706c%7C912786cd1df04ebe8f3f5f44c5f47805%7C0%7C0%7C638531780514873752%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8


 

Diary Dates 

Monday 17th June 

2.30pm Y6 Family Event 

Wednesday 19th June 

Y4 Family Lunch 

Friday 21st June 

KS1 Celebration Assembly 

Thursday 27th June 

1.30pm Y5 Parent Event 

Friday 28th June 

KS2 Celebration Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 

Y5 Trip To Weston-Super-Mare 

Friday 5th July 

KS1 Celebration Assembly 

Thursday 11th July 

KS2 Celebration Assembly 

Friday 12th July 

INSET DAY 

Wednesday 17th July 

2.00pm Leavers Play 

Thursday 18th July 

Leavers Party 

Friday 19th July 

9.00am Spirit Of St Nicks 

Tuesday 23rd July 

9.00am Leavers Service 

PLEASE SEE NEW TERM DATES AND 

INSET DAYS AT THE BOTTOM OF THIS 

NEWSLETTER 

Attendance 

Cam 97.3% 

Somer 95% 

Dart 90.4% 

Avon 97.1% 

Mells 86.8% 

Yeo 93.6% 

Hartlake 98.3% 

Midford 97.1% 

Wellow 93.3% 

Overall attendance is:  93.8% 

Time to Talk 

Cam What words can you think of to describe the Rainbow Fish?  

Somer Can you make up 10 alien names? Remember to include a di-

graph or trigraph!  

Dart Can you name the countries in the UK and their capital 

cities? 

Avon What did Lord Shaftesbury do for children?  

Mells Can you discuss the different processes in the water cycle?  

Yeo What dangers might Mary Kingsley have faced whilst exploring 

the jungle?  

Hartlake What are you most looking forward to in your final term at St 

Nics?   

Wellow What is the hardest thing you have had to do in school this 

week? Midford 

House Points 

Ludlow 131 

Foxcote 155 

Tyning 76 

Huish 131 



 

 

2023-2024 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Tuesday 5th September 

Finish: Friday 20th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 30th October  

Finish: Friday 15th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Wednesday 3rd January 

Finish: Friday 9th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 19th February 

Finish: Thursday 28th March 

TERM 5 

Start: Monday 15th April 

Finish: Friday 24th May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 3rd June 

Finish: Tuesday 23rd July 

INSET DAYS  

  Friday 1st September 2023 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

  Monday 29th January 2024 

Friday 12th July 2024 



 

2024-2025 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Monday 2nd September 

Finish: Friday 25th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 4th November  

Finish: Friday 20th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Monday 6th January 

Finish: Friday 14th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 24th February 

Finish: Friday 4th April 

TERM 5 

Start: Tuesday 22nd April 

Finish: Friday 23rd May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 2nd June 

Finish: Tuesday 22nd July 

INSET DAYS  

Monday 2nd September 2024 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Friday 25th October 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Wednesday 18th June 2025 











 

 

 

 

 

 


